1106-11KAC

Paspen 2

AnekTpoobopyaoBaHue

Section 2

Electric equipment

2-1



1106-11KAC



2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

2.6

2.7

2.8

2.9

2.10

2.11

2.12

2.13

1106-11KAC

Paszgen 2 9nektpoobopyaoBaHue

Section 2 Electric equipment

1106-10-1-08CT(SP)/
-09CT1(SP)
1106-10-11-04Cr(SP)

1106-10-16-01CI(SP)

0902-10-12CT(SP)

0902-10-13CT(SP)
0902-10-14CT(SP)/
-01Cr(SP)
0902-10-15CT(SP)
1102-10-12CT(SP)
1102-10-13CM(SP)/
-01CM(SP)
1102-10-17-01CI(SP)

1102-10-18-01CM(SP)

1102-10-150CT1(SP)

1102-10-155-01CrI1(SP)

CopepxaHue
Content

OnekTpoobopyaosaHune

YcTaHoBKa anekTpoobo-
pyOoBaHus Ha pame

OnekTpoobopynoBaHve
nogorpesatensa MKO30

YcTaHoBKa anekTpoobo-
PyOOBaHNSt B KOHTENHEP
AKB

OnekTpoobopynoBaHve
nepegHen obnnUoBKK

OnekTpoobopynoBaHve
TONnMBHOro Gaka

YcTaHOBKa 3BYKOBbIX CUT-
HanoB B koHTelHepe AKB
OnekTpoobopynoBaHve

asurartensa

OnekTpoobopynoBaHve
KpbILWK KaBWHBbI

OnekTpoobopynoBaHve
oTonuTeEns

OnekTpoobopyaosaHune
nona kabuHbl

Bnok BbikntoYaTenemn

YcTaHoBKa anekTpoobo-
pyaoBaHus nona kabuHbl

2-3

Electric equipment

Frame electric equipment
mounting

PZHD30G heater electric
equipment

Electric equipment
mounting in the storage
batteries container

Front facing electric
equipment

Fuel tan electric
equipment

Sound signal mounting |
the storage battery
container

Engine electric equipment
Cab roof electric
equipment

Heater electric equipment
Cab floor electric
equipment

Switches block

Cab floor electric
equipment mounting

2-5

2-14

2-18

2-20

2-24

2-27

2-31

2-34

2-38

2-44

2-46

2-48

2-52



1106-11KAC

2.14 1102-10-156CM(SP)

2.15 1102-10-163CrI1(SP)

2.16 1102-10-165CT(SP)/
-02Cr1(SP)

2.17 404-10-270CT(SP)

YctaHoBka 6roka Bbiknto-  Switches block mounting
yaTenen

LnTok npnbopos Instrument board
LLinTok BhIkNtoYaTenen Switch board
YcTaHoBka dhapbl Headlight mounting

Bcero nucrtos
Total pages

2-55

2-57

2-60

2-62

64



1106-11KAC

ANOITOON

PucyHok 2.1 OnekTpoobopyanoBaHue
Figure 2.1 Electric equipment



1106-11KAC

2.1 1106-10-1-08CrI1/-09CIN dnekTpoobopyanoBaHue

1106-10-1-08SP/-09SP Electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune vicnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXﬂQ-ty r;;er unit
No T

UKHL| U
2.1, | 1106-10-1-08CTl1(SP) OnekTpoobopyno- Electric equipment
2.2 BaHue x
1106-10-1-08-10CT1 OnekTpoobopyao- Electric equipment
-10SP BaHue X
1106-10-1-08-20CI1 OnekTpoobopyno- Electric equipment
-20SP BaHwe X
1106-10-1-09Cl1(SP) OnekTpoobopyao- Electric equipment
BaHue X
1106-10-1-09-10CI OnekTpoobopyno- Electric equipment
-10SP BaHwe X
1106-10-1-09-20CI1 OnekTpoobopyno- Electric equipment
-20SP BaHue X
NMPUMEYAHUE * - Ha TpaKTOpe yCTaHOBIIEH arperaT TAroBbIn
NOTE * - the tractor is equipped with a traction set
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konun4yecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
. . o uantity per unit
P'\(l)s. Designation Denomination Y)%'I ){/p n
UKHL| U
1 | 2502-10-151-46CT1(SP)| NMpoBog Wire 1 1
2502-10-151-46-20CT1
-20SP | MNposog Wire 1

2 | 700-40-6684-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 3 3 3

3 | 700-41-2866 XOMYTUK Clip 3 3 3

4 Bont M8-6g%16 Bolt M8-6gx%16

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 42 | 42 | 39

5 LWanba 8T Washer 8T

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 50 | 50 | 47
6 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8

MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78

(oonyckaetcd 3ame- | (replacement for

Ha Ha noa3.7) pos.7 is allowed) 50 | 50

31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8

MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 47
7 LWanba 8 Washer 8

FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78

(B3ameH nos. 6) (instead of pos. 6) 50 | 50 | 47




1106-11KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)(;()ﬁantlt);/per unit
No T

UKHL| U
8 | 1106-10-11-04Cl1(SP) | YcTtaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
TpoobopynoBaHus mounting o the
Ha pame frame 1
1106-10-11-04-10CI1 | YcTaHOBKa anek- Electric equipment
-10SP | TpoobopygoBaHus mounting on the
Ha pame frame 1
1106-10-11-04-20CI1 | YcTaHOBKa anek- Electric equipment
-20SP | TpoobopynoBaHus mounting on the
Ha pame frame 1
9 | 0902-10-13CIr1(SP) OnekTpoobopyno- Front facing electric
BaHWe nepegHen equipment
06nnLoBKK 1
0902-10-13-10CrI1(SP) | Snektpoobopyno- Front facing electric
BaHWe nepegHen equipment
06nnLoBKM 1
0902-10-13-20CrI1(SP) | Snektpoobopyno- Front facing electric
BaHWe nepegHen equipment
06NMLOBKN 1

10 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 5 5 2

11 | 415119 XOMyTUK Clip 5 5 2

12 | 700-41-3179 XOMYTUK Clip 4 4 4

13 | 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknagka Gasket 4 4 4

14 | 14 7332 4209 dapa 754.3711 Headlights 754.3711

GOST 11371-78 GOST 41.1-99 4
14 7332 4211 dapa 7546.3711 Headlights 7546.3711
GOST 11371-78 GOST 41.1-99 4
14 7332 4212 dapa 7547.3711 Headlights 7547.3711
GOST 11371-78 GOST 41.1-99 4
15 | 404-10-270CrI1(SP) YcTaHoBka ghapbl Headlights mounting | 5
404-10-270-10CrI(SP) | YctaHoBka dapbl Headlights mounting 5
404-10-270-20CrI1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa dapbl Headlights mounting 5
16 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4 4
17 | 310010 LWanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 4
310110-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
18 | 45 7372 5695 CseToBoO3BpaLya- Cat’s eye
Tenb ®I310E-0 FP310E-0
TY37.003.079-80 TU37.003.079-80 2 2 2
19 | 0902-10-14CIrl1(SP) OnekTpoobopyao- Fuel tank electric
BaHWe TOMMMBHOIO equipment
6aka 1
0902-10-14-10CrI(SP) | Anektpoobopyno- Fuel tank electric
BaHMe TOMMMBHOIO equipment
6aka 1
0902-10-14-20CrI(SP) | Anektpoobopyno- Fuel tank electric
BaHWe TOMMNBHOIO equipment
6aka 1




1106-11KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtso Ha

Ne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
. . —— uantity per unit
P’\cl)g. Designation Denomination Y)%'I );/p .
UKHL| U
19 | 0902-10-14-01Cr1(SP) | OnekTpoobopyno- Fuel tank electric
BaHWe TOMMANBHOIO equipment*
baka* 1
0902-10-14-01-10CIT | Onektpoobopyno- Fuel tank electric
-10SP BaHWe TOMMUBHOIo equipment
6aka 1
0902-10-14-01-20CIT | Onektpoobopyno- Fuel tank electric
-20SP BaHWe TOMMUBHOIo equipment
6aka 1
20 | 2502-10-151-39Cl1(SP)| MNMpoBoa Wire 1 1
2502-10-151-39-20CT1
-20SP | lNpoBofg Wire 1




ol
OMAWN= X

1106-11KAC

12 B
13 21
14 20
19
16
16 17 18

1106-10-1-17-20CI(SP)
1106-10-1-18-20CI(SP)

PucyHok 2.2 3nekTtpoobopyaoBaHue

Figure 2.2 Electric equipment

2-9



1106-11KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)(;()ﬁantlt);/per unit
No T

UKHL| U
1 | 312501-10-114Cr1(SP) | Mask npobnecko- Flashing beacon
BbI 1 1
312501-10-114-20CIN | Mask npobnecko- Flashing beacon
-20SP BbI 1
2 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 1 1 1
3 BuHT BM6-6g*25 Screw BM6-6gx25
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 3 3 3
4 Manka M6 Nut M6
MOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2 2
5 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5 5
6 | 310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5 5
31 0110-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5
7 | 415119 XOMYTUK Clip 5 5 2
8 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 5 5 2
9 BonT M8-6g%16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 42 | 42 | 39
10 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 46 | 46 | 43
11 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(nonyckaetcs 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha no3.41) pos. 41 is allowed) 50 | 50
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 47
12 | 700-40-6018 Onopa Support 4 4 4
13 | 46-10-84 KpoHwTenH Bracket 2 2
46-10-84-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
14 | 46-10-85 Onopa Support 4 4
46-10-85-20 Onopa Support 4
15 Konbuo 14x12x4-6a | Ring 14x12x4-6a
OCT38.05156-78 0ST38.05156-78 4 4 4
16 | 46-10-637CI1(SP) MpoBoa Wire 4 4
46-10-637-20CI1(SP) MpoBoa Wire 4
17 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4 4
18 Marika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
nocrasensieTcsa B Kom- | delivered in a set
nnekte c chapon with the headlight
(no3.11 pucyHok 2.1) | (pos.11 figure 2.1) 4 4 4
19 Wanba 12 Washer 12x2
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(B3ameH nos. 29, 20) | (instead of pos. 29,
20) 4 4 4

2-10




1106-11KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)(;()ﬁantlt);/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
20 | 310210 Wanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(nonyckaetcs 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha no3.19) pos. 19 is allowed) 4 4
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
21 | 46-10-86 Onopa Support 4 4
46-10-86-20 Onopa Support 4
22 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 1 1 1
23 | 4573726077 doHapb oceeleHus | Number plate light
HOMEPHOro 3Haka
®r1-134b FP-134B
TY37.003.675-82 TU37.003.675-82 1 1 1
24 | TT2501-10-8 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
TT2501-10-8-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
25 | 1106-10-116CT1(SP) Koxyx Jacket 1 1
1106-10-116-20CrI1(SP)| Koxyx Jacket 1
26 | 1106-10-116-01Cl1(SP)| Koxyx Jacket 1 1
1106-10-116-01-20CI1
-20SP | Koxyx Jacket 1
27 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx%20 M12x1.25-6gx%20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4 4
28 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4 4
29 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(oonyckaetcs 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha no3.19) pos. 19 is allowed) 4 4
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
30 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuHuK Tip 1 1 1
31 | 40 0446 3arnywka End plug 1 1 1
32 | 1102-10-10 BuHT Screw 4 4
1102-10-10-20 BuHT Screw 4
33 arika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25
MOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 8 8 8
34 | 310230 LWanba 12 Washer 12
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(oonyckaetcd 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha no3.35) pos. 35 is allowed) 8 8
31 0230-20 LWanba 12 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
35 LWanba 12 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(B3ameH nos. 34) (instead of pos. 34) 8 8 8

2-11




1106-11KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)(;()ﬁantlt);/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
36 | 2001-10-7 YronbHuk Angle-piece 4 4
2001-10-7-20 YronbHuK Angle-piece 4
37 | 46-10-113 CrepxeHb Stem 4 4
46-10-113-20 CrepxeHb Stem 4
38 Bartapes Heobcny- Maintenance-free
XuBaemas battery
6CT-190AL3M 6ST-190AL3M
TY 1924PK392- TU 1924RK392-
09526 TOO- 09526TOO-
002-2003 (B3ameH 002-2003 (instead of
nos. 39) pos. 39) 2
Bartapes Heobcny- Maintenance-free
XunBaemas battery
6CT-190AL3M 6ST-190AL3M
OkcnopT Export
TY 1924PK392- TU 1924RK392-
09526 TOO- 09526 TOO-
002-2003 002-2003 2 2
39 Bartapes 6CT-190A | Battery 6ST-190A
TY16.729.384-83 TU16.729.384-83
(oonyckaetcd 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha nos. 38) pos.38 is allowed) 2
Batapes 6CT-190A | Battery 6ST-190A
akcnopT Export
TY16.729.384-83 TU16.729.384-83 2 2
40 | 46-10-113-02 CrepxeHb Stem 4 4
46-10-113-02-20 CrepxeHb Stem 4
41 LWanba 8 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(B3ameH nos. 11) (instead of pos. 11) 50 | 50 | 47
42 anka M8 Nut M8
MOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 8 8 8
43 | 40 0218-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 5 5 2
40 0218-01-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 5 5 2
44 | 0902-10-15Cr1(SP) YcTaHoBKa curHa- Signals mounting in
NOB B KOHTENHEpEe the storage batteries
AKB container 1
0902-10-15-10CrI1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa curHa- Signals mounting in
NOB B KOHTeNHepe the storage batteries
AKB container 1
0902-10-15-20CrI1(SP) | YctaHoBKa curHa- Signals mounting in
NOB B KOHTeNHepe the storage batteries
AKB container 1

2-12




1106-11KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtso Ha

Ne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
. . —— uantity per unit
P’\cl)s. Designation Denomination Y)%'I );/p .
UKHL| U
45 | 0902-10-14-01CrI1(SP) | Gnekrpoobopyno- Fuel tank electric
BaHWe TOMMANBHOIO equipment*
Baka* 1
0902-10-14-01-10CIT | Onektpoobopyno- Fuel tank electric
-10SP BaHWe TOMMUBHOIo equipment
6aka 1
0902-10-14-01-20CIT | Onektpoobopyno- Fuel tank electric
-20SP BaHWe TOMMUBHOIo equipment
6aka 1
46 | 1106-10-154CT1(SP) [MpoBoa* Wire* 1 1 1

2-13



1106-11KAC

21

O M0

2

/

3
1106-10-11-04-20CMN

/
Iy
gl

PucyHok 2.3 YcTaHOBKa anekTpoob6opyaoBaHUA Ha pame
Figure 2.3 Electric equipment mounting on the frame



1106-11KAC

2.2 1106-10-11-04CIl YcTtaHOBKa 3neKTpoobopyaoBaHUA Ha pame
1106-10-11-04SP Electric equipment mounting on the frame

Kon-Bo Ha ucnon-

Ne
puc. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune HeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXﬂQ-ty r;;er unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.3 | 1106-10-11-04Cr1(SP) YcTaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
TpoobopyaoBaHus mounting on the
Ha pame frame X X
1106-10-11-04-20CI1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
TpoobopyaoBaHus mounting on the
Ha pame frame X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
. . o uantity per unit
Pl\(l): Designation Denomination Y)%'I );/p n
UKHL| U
1 | 0902-10-101Cr1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
0902-10-101-20CI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
2 | 1106-10-105-01Cr1(SP)| XryT Harness 1 1
1106-10-105-01-20CIr1
-20SP | XKryt Harness 1
3 | 1102-10-12Cl1(SP) OnekTpoobopyno- Engine electric
BaHWe ABuraTensd equipment 1 1
1106-10-12-20CI1(SP) | OnekTpoobopyno- Engine electric
BaHWe gpuratens equipment 1
4 | 1106-10-16-01CrI1(SP) | Snektpoobopynosa- | Heater electric
HWe nogorpesartens | equipment 1 1 -
5 | 0902-10-13Crl1(SP) OnekTpoobopyno- Front facing electric
BaHWe nepeaHen equipment
06nnLoBKK 1
0902-10-13-10CrI(SP) | Anektpoobopyao- Front facing electric
BaHWe nepeaHen equipment
06nnLoBKK 1
0902-10-13-20CrI1(SP) | Snektpoobopyno- Front facing electric
BaHWe nepegHen equipment
06nnLoBKM 1
6 | 280320 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx%20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
28 0320-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx%20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
7 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2 2

2-15




1106-11KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
P’\cl)s. Designation Denomination y)(;()ﬁantlt);/per unTlt

UKHL| U
8 | 310210 Wanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2 2
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2

9 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 8 8 8

10 | 700-41-3179 XOMyTHK Clip 8 8 8

11 BonT M8-6g%16 Bolt M8-6gx16

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 17 | 17 | 17

12 LWanba 8T Washer 8T

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 17 | 17 | 17
13 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 17 | 17
31 0150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 17
14 | 312001-10-131Cr1(SP) | NMpoBoa Wire 1 1
312001-10-131-20CTr1
-20SP MpoBopg Wire 1

15 | 700-41-2548 XOMyTUK Clip 1 1 1

16 | 700-40-6684-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1

17 | 0902-10-12Crl1(SP) YcraHoBka anekTpo- | Electric equipment

obopynoBaHue B mounting in the

KOHTENHepe akKy- storage battery

MynsTOpHbIX 6ata- | container

pen (AKB) 1
0902-10-12-10Crl1(SP) | YctaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment

TpoobopygoBaHue B | mounting in the

KOHTENHepe akKy- storage battery

MYNATOpPHbIX 6aTa- | container

pewn (AKB) 1
0902-10-12-20Crl1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment

TpoobopygosaHue B | mounting in the

KOHTENHepe akKy- storage battery

MynsTOpHbIX 6ata- | container

pen (AKB) 1

18 | 415119 XOMYTUK Clip 4 4 4
19 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 4 4 4
20 | 0902-10-102CT1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1

0902-10-102-20CI(SP)| XKryt Harness 1

21 | 1106-10-104Cri(sP) Kryt Harness 1 1

1106-10-104-20CT1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1

22 | 700-40-5606 HakoHe4YHuK Tip 4 4 4
23 | 700-40-6684-07 Mpoknagka Gasket 4 4 4
24 | 700-41-3310 XOMYTUK Clip 4 4 4
25 | 310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6

rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5 5
31 0110-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5

2-16




1106-11KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtso Ha

Ne
nos. O06o3HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
. . L uantity per unit
P’\cl):. Designation Denomination Y)(;()J'I );/p .
UKHL| U
26 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5 5
27 Manka M6 Nut M6
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 5 5 5
28 | 404-10-17 Koxxyx Jacket 1 1
404-10-17-20 Koxxyx Jacket 1
29 | 404-10-22 3axum Cramp 1 1
404-10-22-20 3axum Cramp 1

2-17




1106-11KAC

=H =
L +]
o E—
T Ea—
L +]
nwoN~ms N /

NO
~—

PucyHok 2.4 3JnektpoobopyaoBaHue nogorpeBatens MXOA30I
Figure 2.4 PZHD30G heater electric equipment

2-18



1106-11KAC

2.3 1106-10-16-01CIN 3nekTtpoobopyaoBaHue nogorpesaTtens MXO30I
1106-10-16-01SP PZHD30G heater electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination ;i;yperunn
No T
UKHL
2.4 | 1106-10-16-01Cl1(SP) | 3nektpoobopynoea- | PZHD30G heater
HWe noporpesatensa | electric equipment
mKn3or X -
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuuyectso Ha
ucnonHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %zzgnn/perunn
No T
UKHL
1 | 1102-10-101Cr1(SP) KryT Harness 1 -
2 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 -
3 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 -
4 | 310150 LLlan6a 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 -
5 | 415119 XoMyTuK Clip 2 -
6 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 -
7 Bont M8-6g%16 Bolt M8-6gx%16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 -
8 | 1106-10-1 Koxyx 3alnTHbIN Protection jacket 1 -
9 BuHT B.M3-6g%16 Screw B.M3-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 -
10 LWanba 3 Washer 3
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 -
11 | 31 0020 LLlanba 3 Washer 3
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2 -

2-19




1106-11KAC

I
A_ Ei
-

= (O

N O0khWw N-=O

OCI==2 =

PucyHok 2.5 YcTaHoBKa anekTpoobopyaoBaHue B KoHTenHepe AKB
Figure 2.5 Electric equipment mounting in the storage batteries container

2-20



1106-11KAC

2.4 0902-10-12CIN YctaHoBKa anekTpoobopyaoBaHue B koHTenHepe AKB
0902-10-12SP Electric equipment mounting in the storage batteries container
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4YeHne HanmeHoBaHue nucnomnHeHne
Fig. Desi . L Q-ty per unit
N% gnatlon Denomination VXN y T
UKHL| U
2.5 | 0902-10-12Cr1(SP) YcTaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
TpoobopygoBaHme B | mounting in the
kKoHTenHepe AKB storage batteries
container X X X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtso Ha
nos. O603Ha4YeHne HanmeHoBaHue nenomnHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)(gﬁantlt);/per unit
No UKHL| u | T
1 |415178 XOMYTUK Clip 3 3 3
2 700-40-6684-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 3 3 3
3 |401-10-111Cri(SP) MpoBopg Wire 1 1
401-10-111-20Cr1(SP) | MNMpoBog Wire 1
4 | 280320 BbonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx%20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1
28 0320-20 BbonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6g%20 M12x1.25-6g%20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
5 LWanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 7 7 7
6 | 310210 LLanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10 | 10
31 0210-20 LLanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10
7 | 2001-10-110-37Cr1(SP)| MNMpoBog Wire 1 1
2001-10-110-37-20CTI1
-20SP | MNpoBog Wire 1
8 BonT M6-6g%16 Bolt M6-6gx16
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 5 5 5
9 295010 LLUnnnbka Stud 2 2
295010-20 LLUnunbka Stud 2
10 "anka M5 Nut M5
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 8 8 8
11 Lanba 5 Washer 5
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8 8
12 | 31 0080 LLanba 5 Washer 5
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8 8
31 0080-20 Lanba 5 Washer 5
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8

2-21




1106-11KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncrnonHeHue

nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination ygﬁamniperunn
No T
UKHL| U
13 BuHT BM6-6g%16 Screw BM6-6gx16
OCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 3 3 3
14 "anka M6 Nut M6
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 3 3 3
15 Lanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3 3
16 | 310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 6 6
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 6
17 | 404-10-16 LLUnunbka Stud 1 1
404-10-16-20 LLUnunbka Stud 1
18 Manka M12 Nut M12
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 6 6 6
19 | 500057 Mnata Board 1 1
500057-20 MNnata Board 1
20 | 2001-10-110-12Cl1(SP)| MNMpoBoa Wire 1 1
2001-10-110-12-20CTI1
-20SP | lNposog Wire 1
21 BuHT BM3-6g%25 Screw BM3-6gx25
FOCT 17475-80 GOST 17475-80 2 2 2
22 | 346401120100 PoseTka 47k Socket 47k
bIW3.647.077TY ysh3.647.077TU 1 1 1
23 | 310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 15 | 15
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 15
24 Lanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 | 10 | 10
25 "anka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 5 5 5
26 BonTt M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 7 7 7
27 | 404-10-184CT1(SP) Maxenb Panel 1
404-10-184-10CrI1(SP) | NaHenb Panel 1
404-10-184-20CrI1(SP) | NaHenb Panel 1
28 | 312001-10-109-
-03Cr1(SP) MpoBog Wire 1 1
312001-10-109-
-03-20CT1(SP) | Nposog Wire 1
29 | 3506-10-130-05Cr1(SP)| MNMpoBog Wire 1 1
3506-10-130-05-20CTI1
-20SP | lNpoBog Wire 1
30 | 404-10-16-01 LLUnunnbka Stud 1 1
404-10-16-01-20 LLUnunbka Stud 1
31 | 2001-10-6 MNaHenb Panel 1 1
2001-10-6-20 MNaHenb Panel 1

2-22




